1. General description
The HITAG product line is well known and established in the contactless identification
market.
Due to the open marketing strategy of NXP Semiconductors there are various
manufacturers well established for both the transponders / cards as well as the
Read/Write Devices. All of them supporting HITAG 1 and HITAG 2 transponder IC's. With
the new HITAG S family, this existing infrastructure is extended with the next generation of
IC’s being substantially smaller in mechanical size, lower in cost, offering more operation

[1] Typical ratings are not guaranteed. Values are at 25 C.
[2] Measured with Qcoil = 20, Lcoil = 7.5 mH, optimal tuned to resonance circuit; VIN1-IN2 = 2 V (RMS)
5. Ordering information
[1] This package is also known as MOA2
Table 1. Quick reference data
Symbol Parameter Conditions Min Typ[1] Max Unit
Wafer EEPROM characteristics
tret retention time Tamb  55 C 10 - - year
Nendu(W) write endurance 100000 cycle
Interface characteristics
Ci input capacitance between IN1 and IN2 [2]
HTSICxxxxxEW/x7 199 210 221 pF
Table 2. Ordering information
Type number Package
Name Memory size Description Version
HTSICH5601EW/V7 Wafer 256 bit Au-bumped die on sawn wafer, inkless -
HTSICH4801EW/V7 Wafer 2048 bit Au-bumped die on sawn wafer, inkless -
HTSICC5601EW/C7 Wafer 256 bit Au-megabumped die on sawn wafer,
inkless
-
HTSICC4801EW/C7 Wafer 2048 bit Au-megabumped die on sawn wafer,
inkless
-
HTSMOH5601EV PLLMC[1] 256 bit plastic leadless module carrier
package; 35 mm wide tape
SOT500-3
HTSMOH4801EV PLLMC[1] 2048 bit plastic leadless module carrier
package; 35 mm wide tape
SOT500-3
HTSFCH5601EV/DH FCP2 256 bit metal flip chip package; 2 leads;
35 mm wide tape
SOT732-1
HTSFCH4801EV/DH FCP2 2048 bit metal flip chip package; 2 leads;
35 mm wide tape
SOT732-1
HTSH5601ETK HVSON2 256 bit plastic thermal enhanced very thin
small outline package; no leads;
2 terminals; body 3  2  0.85 mm
SOT899-1
HTSH4801ETK HVSON2 2048 bit plastic thermal enhanced very thin
small outline package; no leads;
2 terminals; body 3  2  0.85 mm
SOT899-1
HTSICH56_48_SDS All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. © NXP B.V. 2011. All rights reserved.
Product short data sheet
COMPANY PUBLIC
Rev. 3.0 — 12 October 2011
210330 4 of 21
NXP Semiconductors HTSICH56; HTSICH48
HITAG S transponder IC
6. Block diagram
The HITAG S Transponder requires no external power supply. The contactless interface
generates the power supply and the system clock via the resonant circuitry by inductive